

Oneidas bringing suveral hundred bags or carn to Washington's starving army at Yalley forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid thom

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115



UGHA DENOLUM TATENE

Bacause of the help of this Onwide Chief in computing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

Project:	#1
----------	----

Resolution 3-22-79-A

RPA-3

Determination to Acquire

- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated to the Oneida Business Committee authority to exercise the enumerated powers of the Oneida Constitution, Article IV, as amended, and
- WHEREAS, Article IV (f) of the Oneida Constitution authorizes the appropriation of available tribal funds for public purposes, and
- WHEREAS, funds are presently available for the purchase of the following parcel of land:

A part of Sec. 29, T23N, R19E, 4th p.m., more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the NW corner of the NW ½ of the NE ½ of Sec. 29; thence easterly 49.5 feet along the center line of C.T.H. "EE"; thence southerly 35.0 feet to the intersection of the south line of C.T.H. "EE" and the east line of the town road, said point being the point of beginning; then S 89° 30' 40" E 220.0 feet along the south line of C.T.H. "EE"; thence southerly 1284.44 feet parallel to the east line of the town road, to the South line of the NW ½ of the NE ½ of Sec. 29; thence N 89° 37' 36" W 220.0 feet to the east line of said town road; thence northerly 1284.0 feet along said line to the point of beginning; the area of said parcel being 6.48 acres, and

WHEREAS, the recognized present owner of said property is:

Martin Hauser and wife Henrietta Route # 4 DePere, WI 54115

and

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Land Committee on recommendation from the Tribal Committee Planning Office have determined that the abovementioned parcel be used for the following purposes:
 - (6) Homesites

and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee has determined that the acquisition of the above parcel is in the best interest of the Oneida Tribe, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Planning Office be authorized to initiate and effectuate the real property acquisition process, based upon the established guidelines and procedures, and utilizing the funds allocated for this purpose.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneidas Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 6 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 21ml day of Much, 1979 that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, 0 against; 0 members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee